



**Environmental  
Protection Agency**

John R. Kasich, Governor  
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor  
Scott J. Nally, Director



**NOTICE OF VIOLATION – ACTION REQUIRED**

August 1, 2012

Ms. Dianna Ruffing  
Ruffing Family Care Center  
2320 West County Road 6  
Tiffin, Ohio 44883

Seneca County  
Ruffing Family Care Center  
Community PWS  
PWS ID: OH7400912

Dear Ms. Ruffing:

This letter is notice that the Ruffing Family Care Center public water system is in violation of *Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(F)(2)*. According to the monthly operating report submitted for June 2012, the public water system failed to monitor chlorine residual at the entry point to the distribution system. *OAC Rule 3745-83-01(F)(2)* requires the public water system owner to monitor free or combined chlorine residuals at least once every day at each entry point to the distribution system and a representative point in the distribution.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3107 or [elizabeth.ames@epa.state.oh.us](mailto:elizabeth.ames@epa.state.oh.us).

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Ames  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/cg

pc: Jeff Coots, Hempy Water

